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INTRODUCTION 
. 

Ihe output of wheat flour in ('anada for November 1975 
amounted to 3.2 18.000 hundredweight, indicating a decrcasc of 
8% from the October 1975 output of 3.496,000 hundredweight. 
3% below the November 1974 total of 3.321.000 
hundredweight. and 4% less than the ten-year (1965-1974) 
average production for the month of November of 3.341.000 
hundredweight. Ontario winter wheat flour included in the 
quantity for the month under review amounted to 342.000 
hundredweight compared with 333.000 hundredweight in 
November 1974. Production of wheat flour during the first 
four months of the 1975-76 crop year amounted to 13,637.000 
hundredweight. 2% over the 13.385.000 hundredweight for the 
same period a year ago, but 1% lower than the ten-year August-
November average. 

Mill operations during November 1975 averaged 78.2% 
of capacity when computed on a 24 day working period in the 
month and a daily capacity of 171.000 hundredweight. Mills 
reporting for October 1975 operated at the same averaged ratcd 

capacity for 26 days. 

Wheat milled for flour in November 1975 amounted to 
7.383,0(X) bushels. 8% lower than the 8,056.000 bushels milled 
in October 1975 and 1% less than the 7.447.000 bushels milled in 
November a year ago. Ontario winter wheat included in the 
current month's milled wheat amounted to 638.000 bushels. 
compared with 579.00) bushels of this type in November 1974. 
lotal wheat milled for flour during the first four months of the 
crop year 1975-76 amounted to 31.566.000 bushels. 5% over the 
29.981.000 bushels milled in the same period of the preceding 
crop year. 

Milifeed production for November 1975 amounted to 
61.000 tons, little change from the 60.000 tons produced in 
the same month last year. Total milifeed production for the first 
four months of the 1975.76 crop year amounted to 261.000 
tons. 10% over the 237.000 tons produced in the previous crop 
year. 

According to preliminary Customs returns wheat flour 
exports for the month of October 1975 amounted to 593.000 
hundredweight. 26% lower than the 800.000 hundredweight 
exported during September 1975. and 18% below the adjusted 
October 1974 exports of 726.000 hundredweight. Total 
shipments during the first three months of the 1975-76 crop year 
amounted to 2,433.000 hundredweight. 14% more than the 
2.129.000 hundredweight (adjusted to remove the effect of time 
lag in reporting returns) exported in the same period of the 
preceding crop year. 

La production canadicnne de farine de blé en novembre 1975 
a atteint 3.218.000 quinaux marquant unc diminution de 8% par 
rapport a celle d'octohre 1975 qui était de 3.496.000 quintaux, 3% 
de moms que les 3,321.000 quintaux de novembre 1974. et 4% au-
dessous de Ia production moycnne dtcennale dc (1965.74) du mois 
de novemhrc 3.341.000 quintaux. La farine de blt d'hiver de 
l'Ontario compris dans Ic total pour Ic mois qui fait l'object de Ia 
préscntc ôtude representait 342,000 quintaux cuntre 333.000 
quintaux en novembre 1974. La production de farine de hlé au cours 
des quatre premiers mois de Ia campagne agricolc de 1975-76 s'est 
élcvce a 13.637.000 quintaux. 2% de plus que Ics 13,385,000 
quintaux produils pendant Ia méme periode l'an dernier. mais 1% au-
dessous de Ia décennie pour Ia méme période. 

En novcmhre 1975. Ics minoterics ont tourné a 78.2% dc Icur 
pleinc capacité sur Ia base de 24 jours ouvrables et d'une capacité 
journaliôre de 171.000 quintaux. Les minoteries qum ont rendu 
compte dc leur activité en octobre 1975 ont fonctionné exactement a 
Ia méme capacité moycnnc mensuelle. calculée sur Ia base de 26jours 
ouvrables. 

En novembre 1975, 7.383.000 hoisscaux de blé a farmne ont 
ëté moulus. chiffre inférieur de 8% par rapport aux 8,056.000 
boisseaux moulus en octobre 1975, ci 1% au-dessous de 7,447.000 
boisseaux moulus au mois de novembre de l'an dernier. Le blé 

d'hiver de l'Ontario inclu dans Ia quantité totale de ble moulu 
pendant Ic mois en cours représcntait 638.000 boisseaux. contre les 
579.000 hoisseaux du méme type de hlé en novembre 1974. I.e 
blé de farine moulu au cours des quatre premiers mois de Ia 
campagne agricolc 1975.76 rcprésentait au total dc 31.566.000 
boisseaux. 5% supérieur aux 29.981.000 hoisseaux moulus pendant Ia 
méme période de Ia campagne agricole précédente. 

La production de déchets de mouture pour l'alimentation du 
hétail s'est élevéc a 61.000 tonnes en novemhre 1975, cc chifl're cst 
presque invariable de Ia production totale de 60.000 tonnes pour Ic 
mémc mois l'an dernier. La production totale de ces déchets pour Ics 
quatre premiers mois dc Ia campagne agricole 1975-76 a attcint 
261.000 tonnes. 10% de plus que Ies 237,000 tonnes produites 
pendant Ia méme periode l'année dcrniêre. 

ScIon les hilans preliminaires de Services des Douanes, les 
exportations de farine de blé ont atteint 593.000 quintaux en octobre 
1975. 26% moms elévées que les 800.000 quintaux cxportés en 
septembre 1975, et 18% en haissc que Ics 726.000 quintaux 
des exportations d'octobre 1974, un chifTre revise. Les expeditions 
des trois premiers mois dc Ia campagne agricolc 1975-76 ont totalisé 
2.433,000 quintaux. soil 14% dc plus que les 2,129.000 quintaux 
(chaifre corngé afin de compenser les eft'cts du dCcalage dans Ic 
temps de Ia transmission des bilans) exportCs au cours de Ia périodc 
correspondante de Ia campagne agricoic précédente. 

0 



SYMBOLS 

The following standard symbols are used in 
Statistics Canada publications: 

figures not available. 
figures not appropriate or not applicable 

- nil or zero. 
-- amount too small to be expressed. 
p preliminary figures. 

revised figures. 
X confidential to meet secrecy requirements 

of the Statistics Act. 

SIGNES CONVFNTIONNELS 

Les signes conventionnels suivants sont em-
ployés uniformément dans les publications de Statisti-
que Canada: 

nombres indisponibles, 
n'ayant pas lieu de figurer. 

- néant ou zero. 
-- nombres infimes. 
p nombres provisoues. 

nombres rectifiés. 
X  confidentiel en vertu des dispositions de la 

Loi sur la statistique relatives au secret. 

S 
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Wheat - 

. 

Canada Western Red Spring Wheat - Blé rouge de 
printemps de l'Ouest do Canada ..................... 

Alberta Winter Wheat - Bli d'hiver de l'Alberta ...... 

Alberta Soft White Spring - Blé tendre blanc 
de printemps de l'Alberta .......................... 

Durum Wheat - Blé dur ambré .......................... 

Other wheat - Autres bus ............................ 

Ontario Grown Winter Wheat - Blè d'hiver 
cultive an Ontario ................................. 

Ontario Grown Spring Wheat - Blé de printemps 
cultive an Ontario ................................. 

Quebec Grown Winter Wheat - Blé dhiver 
cultivé au Québec .................................. 

c)uebec Grown Spring Wheat - Blé de printemps 
cultivé au Québec .................................. 

All other wheat - Autres blés ........................ 

Wheat - Total - Blé ................................ 
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TABLE 1. Wheat 

. 

	

TABLEAU 1. Blé 

Total 	Total 
Eastern 	Western November November 

	

Wheat and product 	 division division 	1975 	1971$ 

	

Blé at produit 	 Division Division 	Total 	Total 
de lEst de l'Ouest Novembre Novembre 

1975 	197(1 

Quantities milled 

Quantités moulues 

bushels - 	'000 - boisseaux 

4.051 1,981 6.032 6,027 

131 13 11111 149 

130 66 196 268 

303 42 3(4(1 1421 

638 - 638 579 

- 	- 	- 	x 

x 	- 	x 	- 

x 	- 	x 	- 

x 	x 	7,383 	7,447 

Production from millings 
Product - Produit - 

La production de moutures 

Wheat flour - farine de blé 
'000 cwt 

Spring No. 	1 or Top Patent including Semolina - 
Printemps n o 	1 ou "patent" de premiere qualiti 
y 	compris 	semoule 	.................................. 35 11 241 596 670 

Spring No. 	2 Patent - Printemps n o 	2 'patent" 705 259 965 1,123 

Spring No. 	3 Patent 	(strong bakers or export patent) - 
Printems n o 	3 	"patent" 	(valaur boulangére ou 
"patent 	d'exportation) 	............................ 57 11 205 779 692 

Whole wheat and graham flour - Bli entier at Graham . . 36 33 68 70 

Ontario winter wheat flour - Farina da blé d'hiver 
de 	l'Ontario 	....................................... 3(42 - 342 333 

Durum Semolina and flour - Farine de blé dur at 
semoule 	............................................ 130 13 143 189 

Lower grades of flour - FarmS de qualiti inferieure 	. 101 92 193 129 

All other wheat flour - Toute autre farine de bli 	. . . . 71 62 133 116 

Flour 	- 	Total 	- 	Farine 	da 	blE 	...................... 2.313 905 3,218 3,321 

ee 	footnotTs) 	at 	end 	of 	table. 	Voir 	renvo(s) 	a 	la fin 	dutafau. - 	 - 	 - 
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TABLE 1. Wheat - Concluded 

TABLEAU 1. Die - 	fin 

Total 
Eastern Western November 

Wheat and product division division 1975 

El6 et produit Division Division Total, 
de lEst de iOuest Novembre 

1975 

Stocks on hand end of month 
Wheat - Bli - 

Stocks an mains a la 	fin du mois 

'000 bushels - 	'000 boisseaux 

Canada Western Red Spring Wheat - Dii rouge de 
printemps 	de 	l'Ouest 	du 	Canada 	..................... 1,270 975 2,245 

Alberta Winter Wheat - Eli d'hivar de l'Alberta x x 62 
Alberta Soft White Spring - Dli tendre blanc 

de 	prantemps 	de 	l'Alberta 	.......................... x x 49 
Durum 	Wheat 	- 	Eli 	dur 	ambri 	.......................... x x 216 
Other 	Wheat 	- 	Autres 	bus 	............................ - - - 

Ontario Grown Winter Wheat - Eli d'hiver 
cultivi 	en 	Ontario 	................................. 3.310 - 3.310 

Ontario Grown Spring Wheat - Eli de printemps 
cultivi 	en 	Ontario 	................................. - - - 

Quebec Grown Winter Wheat - Eli d'biver 
cultivi 	au 	Québec 	.................................. X - x 

Quebec Grown Spring Wheat - Dli de printemps 
cultivé 	au 	Québec 	.................................. x - x 

All 	other Wheat 	- Autres 	blis 	...........  - - 

Wheat 	- 	Total 	- 	Bl 	................................ x x 6.176 

Note: 	Due to rounding, 	the sums of individual 	items may not 	agree. 	exactly with 	the totals. - Note: 
Las chiffres ayant iti arrondis, 	ii 	se peut que 	Ia 	somme des postes ne corresponde pas au 	total 	donne. 

I 
TABLE 2. Millings Sundry Cereals and Milifeeds) 

TABLEAU 2. Minoteries (Ciriales diverses at dichets de mouture) 

Production from millings 
- Stocks 

La production da moutures on hand 
Product ____ end of 

- Total 	Total month 
Produit Eastern 	Western 	November November 

division 	division 	1975 	1974 Stocks 
- 	 - 	 - 	 - enmains 

Division 	Division 	Total 	Total a la fin 
de i'Est da lOuest Novembre Novembre du mois 

1975 	1974 

Sundry cereals - Cirieles diverses 

lb. 	- 	'000 	liv. 

Oatmeal 	- 	Farina 	d'avoine 	..................... x 	x 	1,278 	788 311 

Rolled 	oats 	- 	Plocons 	davoine 	................ x 	x 	6,954 	7,177 3,719 

Pot and pearl barley - Orge mondé at orge 
perle ....................................... x 	x 	x 	x x 

Rye, 	flour and meal - Farina de seigle x 	x 	1,780 	1,887 985 

Millfeeds - dichets de mouture 

tons - 	'000 - tonnes 

NillfsedI-Total-DèChetB de mouture 	.......... 43 	17 	61 	60 10 
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TABLE 3. Miii Owned Flour Stocks 

TABLEAU 3. Les stocks de farine des moulins 

Grade of flour 

Categories de farm. 

Western division 	Total 

	

- 	east 
Division de l'Ouest 	and 

west 

	

At offsite 2 	Total 

	

positions 	l'est 

	

- 	Total 	at 

	

Aux 	l'ouest 
empi acements ° 
hors-site 

Eastern division 

Division de i'Est 

At At offsite' At 
mills positions mills 

- - Total 	- 
Aux Aux Aux 

moulins emplacements' mouling 
hors-site 

. 000 cv 

Spring No. 	1 or Top Patent including 
Semolina - Printemps n o 	1 ou 
patent' 	de premiere qualiti y 

compris 	semoule 	................... 153 28 181 89 33 121 302 

Spring No. 	2 Patent - Prmntemps n o  
2 	"patent" 	........................ 188 311 223 71 51 122 345 

Spring No. 	3 Patent 	(strong bakers 
or export patent) - Printemps n o  
3 	'patent" 	(valeur boulangire ou 
"patent" 	d'exportation) 	........... x x 383 24 - 24 407 

Whole wheat and graham flour - Eli 
entier 	at 	Graham 	.................. 2 11 6 30 21 11 33 62 

Ontario winter wheat flour - Farine 
de bli d'hiver de 	l'Ontario 	....... 70 15 85 - - - 85 

DUTUOS Semolina and flour - Farina 
de 	bli 	dur 	at 	semoule 	............. 25 27 52 x x 2 54 

Lwer grades of flour - Farina de 
qualite 	infirieure 	................ 25 2 27 30 5 35 62 

All other wheat flour - Toute autre 
farina 	de 	ble 	,,,,...,...,..,..,,,, x x 20 26 13 39 59 

Total 	............................. x x 1 1 000 x x 377 1,376 

'At offsita positions includes stocks in transit and on consignment east of the Lakehead. - Aux 
emplacements hors-site soot iroclus 	les stocks on transit at an consignation a lest *e 	la 
tête des Grands Lacs. 

2 At offsite positions 	includes stocks in transit and on consignment vest of the Lakehead. - Aux 
emplacements hors-site soot inclus les stocks an transit at an consignation a louest de la 
tête des Grands Lacs. 

TABLE 4. 	Summary of J4illings for 

TABLEAU 14•  Sommaire de production pour 

Human Consumption 

la consommation humaine 

Wheat for 
Month flour 	Oats Barley Rye 

Mois Bli an 	Avoine Orge Seigle 
farina 

bushels - 	'000 - boisseaux 

August - 1975 	- 	Aoüt 	...,...,.............,..,....,.., 7,748 	384 x 36 

September - 	Septembre 	................................ 8,379 	14145 x 42 

October - Octobre 8,056 	4111 x 45 

Novemb.r - 	Novembre 	.................................. 7,383 	473 x 

Total 	.............................................. 31,566 	1,743 x 171 

Last year 	- 	total 	- 	L'annS. demur 	............. 29,981 	1,662 x 161 
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TABLE S. Summary of Mill Production and Wheat Flour Exports 

TABLEAU S. Sommaire de production des minoteries at des exportations de farine de bin 

Wheat flour Wheat 
- Polled flour 

Farina de ble Oatmeal oats l4illfeeds exports 
Month - - - - 

- Farina Flocons Déchets Exporta- 
Mois S of d'avoine davoine de mouture tions de 

operation Quantity farina de 
- - bli 

S de Quantiti 
1' opàration 

000 cut lb. 	- 	'000 - 	liv. '000 '000 cut 
tons - tonnes 

August - 1975 - Aoüt 78.0 3,328 730 5,760 66 1,036 

September - Septembre 83.7 3,595 939 6,819 69 800 

October - Octobre 	......... 78.2 3,496 1,216 7,573 66 x 

November - Novembre 78.2 3,218 1,278 6,954 61 x 

Total ................... 

Last year - total - 
Lannáe derniôre 

- 	13,637 	4,163 	27,106 	261 	x 

- 	13,385 	3,151 	27,388 	237 	x 

TABLE 6. Manufacture of Oatmeal and Rolled Oats in Canada, 
Calendar Years 1970-1974 

TABLEAU 6. La production de farina at des flocons davoine au Canada pour les 
années civiles 1970-1974 

Month - HOis 1970 1971 1972 1973r 197I4p 

lb. 	- 	liv. 

January 	- 	Janvier 	...................... 7,402 7,337 7,920 5,912 6,600 

February 	- 	Fevrier 	..................... 7,877 6,831 8,379 5,623 4,990 

March 	- 	Mars 	........................... 10,183 6.127 7,438 4,691 5,983 

April 	- 	Avril 	.......................... 6,539 4,270 7,208 3,360 3,928 

May 	- 	Mai 	.............................. 3,935 4,271 7,423 4,138 3,794 

June 	- 	Juin 	............................ 7,943 6,971 4,083 3,798 5,834 

July 	- 	Juillet 	......................... 5,695 5,389 6,422 4,278 4,195 

August 	- 	Aoit 	.......................... 7,897 6,319 6,485 3,368 6,288 

September 	- 	Septembre 	.................. 9,751 9,927 5,804 5,145 7,676 

October 	- 	Octobre 	...................... 6,982 8,221 6,317 8,521 8,650 

November 	- 	Novembre 	.................... 7,152 7,988 6,318 8,751 7,965 

December 	- 	Dicembre 	.................... 7,292 7,111 7,576 5,015 5,095 

Total 	................................ 88,638 80,762 81,372 62,597 70,858 
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TABLE 7. Customs Exports of Wheat Flour by Countries of Consignment, 
August - October 1974 and 1975 

TABLEAU 7. 	Volume dédouanê do tarine do blè salon le pays do consignation, 
Aoüt - Octobre 	19714 at 	1975 

October - Octobre August - October 

Aoüt - Octobre 
Destination  

1974r 1975p 1974r 1975p 

cwt 

Western Europe - Europe de l'Ouost: 
EEC 	- 	C.E.E.: 
Belgium and Luxembourg - Belgigue 

atLuxembourg 	........................... - - - - 

Denmark 	- 	Danemark 	......................... - - - - 

Germany. West - Allemagna do l'Ouest - - 1.920 - 

Ireland 	- 	Irlanda 	.......................... - - - - 

United Kingdom - 	Royaume-Uni 	............... 10,006 392 16,747 69,792 

Sub-total 	- 	Total 	partial 	................. 10,006 392 18,667 69,792 

Other Western Europa - Autres pays do 
1 Europe do l'Ouest: 
Gibraltar 	.................................. 2,657 - 3,844 765 
Greece 	- 	Grice 	............................. . - 3,472 - 

Iceland 	- 	Islande 	.......................... 2,600 4,110 7,261 14,215 
Norway 	- 	Norvége 	........................... - - - - 

Portugal 	................................... 800 - 2,298 2,190 

Sub-total 	- 	Total 	partial 	................. 6,057 4,110 16.875 17.170 

Total 	................................... 16,063 4,502 35,542 86,962 

. Africa - Afrique 
Algeria - 	Algeria ........................... - - - - 

Angola 	..................................... 2,229 - 5,532 - 

Dahoniay 	.................................... - - 3.000 1,500 
French Africa, 	n.e.S. 	- Afrique 

francophOne, 	n.d.a . 	...................... 12,348 - 170.697 - 

Gambia, 	The 	- 	Gambia. 	La 	................... - - - - 

Guinea 	- 	GuinàO 	............................ - - - - 

Ivory Coast 	- 	Cot. 	d'Ivoira 	................ 500 600 1,100 2.000 
Kenya 	..................... 	................. - - 29 - 

Liberia - 	Libària 	.......................... - - - - 

Halagasy 	- 	Malgacha 	........................ 7,055 - 7,055 - 

MalaWi 	..................................... - - - - 

Morocco 	- 	Naroc 	............................ - - - - 

Mozambiqua 	................................. - - - - 

Nigeria 	- 	Nigeria 	............. 
. ............ 

- - 35,274 - 

Portuguese Africa, 	n.a.s. 	- Afrique 
portugaisa. 	n.d.a . 	....................... 1,996 - 12.692 6,013 

Senegal 	- 	Senigal 	.......................... - - 15.432 - 

Sierra 	Leone 	............................... 147 - 837 69 
Somalia 	- 	Somalie 	.......................... 2,664 - 5.883 8,818 
South Africa - Afrigue du Sud - - - - 

Sudan 	- 	Soudan 	............................. - - - - 

Tanzania 	- 	'ranzanie 	........................ - - 200 - 

Togo ....................................... - -  - - 

U.A.R. 	- 	R.A.0 	........................... - - - - 

Zaire 	- 	Zaire 	.............................. 498 - 2,498 3,504 

Total 	.................................... 27,437 600 260.229 21,904 

Asia - Asis: 
Afghanistan 	................................ - - - - 

Bahrain 	- 	Bahrein 	.......................... - - - - 

Burma 	- 	Birmanie 	.................... ....... - - - - 

China, People's Rep. 	of - Rôpubliqua 
populaire 	do 	Chine 	....................... - - - - 

Cyprus - 	Chypre 	........... ................. - - - 

Emirates, 	U.A. 	- 	Emirats, 	A.0 .............. 750 - 895 2.000 
Hong 	Kong 	.................................. 5,600 9,400 11,740 17,754 

See footnote(s) 	at end of table. 	- Voir renvoi(s) 	I la fin du tableau. 



- 10 - 

TABLE 7. Customs Exports of Wheat Flour by Countries of Consignment, 
August - October 1974 and 1975 - concluded 

TABLEAU 7. Volume didouanè de farine de blé, selon Is pays de consignation, 
Aoüt - Octobre 1974 at 1975 - fin 

Destination  

October 

1974r 

- Octobre 

1975p 

August - 

Aoüt - 

1974r 

October 

Octobre 

1975p 

cwt 

Asia - Concluded - Asie - fin: 
I ran 	.......................................  325 - 739 
Japan 	- 	Japon 	.............................. - - - - 

Jordan 	- 	Jordanie 	.......................... 538 - 538 - 

Korea 	- 	South 	- 	Corèe, 	sud 	................. - - - 170,958 
Kuwait 	- 	Koweit 	............................ - - - - 

Lebanon 	- 	Liban 	............................ 1147 - 1147 56,376 
Philippines 	................................ - - - - 

Qatar 	...................................... 9 7  - 97 110 
Saudi Arabia - Arabia Saoudite - - 141,975 - 

Singapore 	- 	Singapour 	...................... - - - - 

Sri 	Lanka 	.................................. - 49,600 - 297,237 
Taiwan 	- 	Taiwan 	............................ - - - - 

Thailand 	- 	Thailande 	....................... 600 - 1,400 3,175 
Turkey 	- 	Turquie 	........................... - - - - 

Viet-Nam 	- 	Viit-Nam 	........................  - - 203,919 
Yemen, 	People's Democratic Republic of - 

Ripublique democratique populaire du Yemen - - - - 

Total 	.................................... 7,732 59,325 56,792 752,268 

Oceania - Oceania: 
Australia 	- 	Australia 	...................... - - - - 

British Oceania, 	n.e.s 	- Oceania 
Britannique 	n.d.a ........................ 150 - - 

Fiji 	- 	Fidji 	............................... - - - - 

United States Oceania - Oceania des 
Etats-Unis 	...............................  817 - 817 

Total 	.................................... 150 817 150 817 

Wastern Hemisphere - HCmisphCre occidental: 
Bahamas 	.................................... 7,921 7,952 18,247 214,872 
Barbados 	- 	Barbade 	......................... 800 18,7442 12,865 38.138 
Belize 	.................................... 1,525 - 4,268 - 

Bermuda 	- 	Bermudes 	......................... 8,8140 6,374 16,726 10,645 
Colombia 	- 	Colombie 	........................ - - - - 

Cuba' 	...................................... 619,181 426,5 145 1,533,070 1,297,14143 
Dominican Republic - Republique Dominicaine 2,300 8,386 2,300 9,054 
French West 	Indies - Antilles francaises 	... - - - - 

Greenland 	- 	Groënland 	...................... - - - - 

Guyana 	- 	Guyane 	............................ 1,223 - 2,932 50 
Haiti 	- 	Haiti 	.............................. 2,2514 10,968 2,254 117,58 14 
Honduras ..... ............... ............... - - - 198 
Jamaica 	- 	Jamaigue 	......................... 850 3,163 11,450 7,416 
Leeward and Windward Islands - Iles 

sous-le-Vent 	at 	du 	Vent 	
.... .... ... .... ... 

11,234 34,570 51,168 93,690 
Netherlands Antilles - Antilles 

nôerlandaises 	............................ 1,874 - 4,326 2,039 
Nicaragua 	.................................. - - - - 

Panama 	..................................... - - - - 

Puerto 	Rico 	- 	Porto 	Rico 	................... - 7,200 5,960 9,900 
St. 	Pierre and Miguelon - Saint-Pierre- 
et-Miquelon 	.............................. - 500 2,1410 2,611 

Surinam 	.................................... - - - 146 
Trinidad and Tobago - Trinité at Tobago 	.... 2,500 2,570 18,907 7,516 
Venezuela 	.................................. - - - - 

United 	States 	- 	Etats-Unis 	................. 13,972 1,154 88,995 19,696 

Total 	................................... 674,474 528,124 1,775,878 1,570,998 

All countries - Total - 'fous 
lea 	pays 	........................... 725,856 593,368 2,128.591 2,432,949 

'Source: 	Canadian National Millers Association. 
n.e.s. 	- Not elsewhere 	specified. 	- n.d.a. 	- Non dCnommé ailleurs. 

I 
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TABLE S. Customs Exports of Oatmeal and Rolled Oats by Countries of Consignment, 
August - October 19711 and 1975 

. 	TABLEAU 8. Volume dèdouanè de farine at de flocons davoine, Solon Is pays do consignation, 
Aozt - Octobre 1974 at 1975 

October - 

19714 

Destination  

Octobre 

1975 

August - 

Aoüt - 

1974 

October 

Octobre 

1975 

cwt 

W.stsrn Europe - Europe do l'Ouest: 
EEC 	- 	C.E.E.: 
Belgium and Luxembourg - Belgique 
atLuxembourg 	.......................... - - - - 

Germany. West - Allemagne de l'Ouest - - 9 - 

United kingdom - Royaume-Uni - - - 12 

Sub-total 	- 	Total 	partiel 	................. - - 9 12 

Other Western Europe - Autres pays de 
lEurope do 	l'Ouast: 
Finland - 	Finlande 	....................... - - - - 

Greece - 	Gréce 	........................... - - - 33 

Sub-total 	- 	Total 	partial 	................. - - - 33 

Total .................................... -  9 45 

Africa - Afrique: 
Liberia 	- 	Libiria 	........................ - - - - 

Total .................................. -  - - - 

. Asia 	- Asie: 
Thailand 	- 	Thallande 	..................... - - - - 

Total .................................. -  - - - 

Western Heiiphsr. - Hémisphére occidental: 
Bahamas 	.................................. - 121 8 121 

Barbados 	- 	Barbade 	....................... - 156 39 156 

Balize .................................. -  - - - 

Bermuda 	- 	Barmudes 	....................... - US 18 73 

Dominican Republic - Republique 
Dominicaine 	............................ - - - 

Guyana - 	Guyana 	.......................... - - - - 

Haiti 	- 	Haiti 	........................... - - - - 

Honduras 	................................. - - - - 

Jamaica - 	Jamaigue 	....................... - - - - 

Leeward and Windward Islands - Iles 
sous-la-Vent 	at 	du 	Vent 	................ 115 118 243 198 

St. 	Pierre and Miquelon - Saint-Pierre- 
et -Miquelon 	............................ - - - - 

Trinidad and Tobago - Trinitê at Tobago 9 - 9 - 

United 	States 	- 	Etats-Unis 	............... - - - - 

Total 	.................................. 124 440 317 540 

. All countries - Total - Thus 
lea 	pays 	........................... 124 440 326 593 
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TABLE 9. Customs Exports of Bran. Shorts and Niddlings 
by Countries of Consignment. August - October 1974 and 1975 

TABLEAU 9. Volume dédouanê de son, de gru rouge at de gru blanc, 
salon le pays de consignation, Aoüt - Octobre 1974 at 1975 

	

October - Octobre 	August - October 

Aoüt - Octobre 
Destination 

1974 	1975 	1974 	1975 

cwt 

Western Europe - Europe de iQuest: 
EEC - C.E.E.: 
Belgium and Luxembourg - Belgique 

	

atLuxembourg ........................... - 	- 	- 	- 

Germany. West - Allemagne de l'Ouest 	- 	- 	- 	- 

Netherlands - Pays-Bas ....................224,738 	1 146,264 	546,739 	197,003 

United Kingdom - Royaume-Uni 	 - 	2,000 	- 	2,000 

Total ...................................224,738 	148.26* 	5*6,739 	199,003 

Asia - Asia: 
Japan 	- 	Japon 	.............................  76,374 159,840 422,743 

Total 	................................... - 76,374 49,840 *22,7*3 

Western Hemisphere - Hèmisphàre occidental: 
B arbados 	- 	Barbade 	........................ - - 

Bermuda 	- 	Bermudes 	........................ 100 200 380 470 

Guyana 	- 	Guyane 	........................... - - - - 

Jamaica 	- 	Jamaique 	........................ - - - - 

Leeward and Windward Islands - lies 
sous-le-Vent 	at 	du 	Vent 	................. - - - - 

Netherlands Antilles - Antilles 
nèerlandaises 	........................... - - - - 

United 	States 	- 	Etats-Unis 	................ 331,758 156,292 641,810 426,1490 

Total 	................................... 331,858 156,492 642,190 426,960 

All countries - Total - Tous 
las 	pays 	............................ 556,596 381,130 1,238,769 1,048,706 

I 
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Flour Mills in Canada 

Les mjnoterjes au Canada 

. 

Name of Firm 

Nom de firma 

Move Scotia - Nouvelle-Ecos. 
Dover Mills Limited ....................... 

Quebec - Québec 
Maple Leaf Mills, Ltd ..................... 
Ogjlvie Flour Mills Co. Ltd. , The ......... 
Phenix Flour Limited ...................... 
Robin Hood Multifoods Limited (Montreal 

Plant) 	.................................. 

On tar i 0 
Acton Flour Mills, Ltd .................... 
Almonte Flour Mills, Ltd. (Division Maple 

Leaf Ltd.) .............................. 
Arva Flour Mills, Ltd., (H. Scott) ......... 
Brooklin Flour Mills (W.C.ij. Wilson S Sons) 
Cherry Taylor Flour Mills Ltd ............. 
Cherry Taylor Flour Mills Ltd ............. 
Cullen Milling Ltd ........................ 
General Foods. Ltd ........................ 
Hayhoa Mills Ltd .......................... 
Howson S Howson, Ltd ...................... 
Knechtel Milling Ltd ...................... 
McCarthy Milling Company Ltd .............. 
Maple Leaf Mills, Ltd ..................... 
Maple Leaf Mills, Ltd ..................... 
Ogilvie Flour Mills Co. Ltd., The (Midland 

Plant) .................................. 
Reid Milling (1969) Limited ............... 
Pobin Hood MultiFoods Limited ............. 
Pock, John S Son, Ltd ..................... 
Smith, E.A. Flour Mills, Limited .......... 
Strathroy Flour Mills, Ltd ................ 

Manitoba 
Harrison Milling and Grain Co ............. 
Kent, B.P., Flour Mills Ltd ............... 
Maple Leaf Mills, Limited ................. 
Ogilvie Flour Mills, Co., Ltd., The ....... 
SOo Line Mills (1969) Ltd ................. 

Saskatchewan 
Esterhazy Flour Mills, (Otto Roseler) ...... 
Humboldt Flour Mills Ltd. (Wilfred Chamney) 
Robin Hood MultiFoods Limited ............. 
Saskatchewan Wheat Pool, Industrial 

Division 	................................ 
Yorkton Milling Co., Ltd .................. 

Address 

Adresse 

Halifax, P.O. Box 2185, Station 

Montreal, 108, P.O. Box 170, Station 'D" 
Montreal, Box 6089 
Montreal 8, 3800 Notre Dame St. B., H1W 2J8 

Montreal, 2110 Notre Dame, West 

Acton, 62 Mill St. W. , L7J 108 

Al monte 
Ar v a 
Brooklin 
Cha than 
Preston, P.O. Box 368 
Woods tock 
Cobourg, 520 Williams St. 
Pine Grove 
Blyth 
Hanover, Box 490 
Streetsville 
Port Colborne (West Pier) Box 310, L3K 5W1 
Toronto 9, 12 Monarch Road, M6N 3B9 

Montreal, Box 6089 
Streetsville, 27 Reid Drive 
Port Colborne, P.O. BOX 190 (Humbarstone), L3K 5V8 
Tillsonburg, P.R. 2 
Scotland, P.R. 4 
Strathroy 

Holmf ield 
Virden, P.O. Box 99 
Winnipeg, Box 1259 
Winnipeg 
Winnipeg, Cor. Higgins I Sutherland 

Esterhazy 
Humboldt 
Saskatoon, Box 537, S7K 3L6 

Saskatoon, P.O. Box 190 
Yorkton 

Alberta 
Byers Flour Mills, Ltd . ................... 	Canrose 
Ellion Milling Co., Ltd 	Lethbridge 
Maple Leaf Mills, Ltd . .................... 	Calgary, 1505 17 Ave. S.E. , T2G lxi 
Maple Leaf Mills, Ltd . .................... 	Medicine Hat, P.O. Box 220 
Ogilvie Flour Mills Co., Ltd., The ........Medicine Hat, Box 160 
Pillsbury Canada, Ltd . ................... .Calgary 25, 4002 Bonnybrook Rd. S.E. 

British Columbia - Colombie-Britannique 
Delta Food Processors Ltd. (Melograin 
MillIng Co., Ltd.) ......................New Westminster, Annacis Island, 790 Audley Blvd. 
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